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IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY

A BLY & R ON MANUA



Required tools:

& My @ :ﬁ

Tools Safety Glasses Shoes Riveting Gun

Power drill Screw drive Pencil Tape Measure Ladder

Tips:

1.Clear a working area to allow access on 4 sides. A raised work surface will make assembly easier.

2.All parts are identified so when working through the instructions page by page the diagrams show where each
part is positioned.

3.Some of the holes have been pre-punched, to allow fixing using self-tapping screws or rivets, where additional
holes are required a drill bit is included.

4 Before starting, to avoid any accidental injury, we recommend the use of gloves to protect your hands, safety
glasses to protect your eyes and shoes or boots to protect your feet.

5.Please keep children away from your construction site.

6.Most assembly can be completed by one person, assistance may be needed when you reach the erection
stage.

7.Please note: Some local government authorities have rules & regulations on shed installation and you may
need approval to erect this shed.

Steps:

‘I.Ungack all components from the carton and lay outside your work area and check parts against the part list on
the next page.

2.Work through assembly instructions Page by Page

3.When completed place shed in position and anchor securely to the ground.

4.Clean up all metal pieces, rivets and screws.

FR_Conseils:

1. Dégagez une zone de travail pour permettre un acceés sur les 4 cé6tés. Une surface de
travail surélevée facilitera I'assemblage.

2. Toutes les piéces sont identifiées, de sorte que lorsque vous parcourez les
instructions page par page, les diagrammes indiquent la position de chaque piéce.

3. Certains trous ont été pré-percés pour permettre la fixation a I'aide de vis auto-
taraudeuses ou de rivets.

4. Avant de commencer, pour éviter toute blessure accidentelle, nous vous
recommandons d'utiliser des gants pour protéger vos mains, des lunettes de sécurité
pour protéger vos yeux et des chaussures ou des bottes pour protéger vos pieds.

5. Veuillez éloigner les enfants de votre chantier de construction.

6. La plupart des assemblages peuvent étre réalisés par une seule personne, une
assistance peut étre nécessaire lorsque vous atteignez la phase d'élévation.

7. Veuillez noter que certaines réglementations locales s'appliquent a l'installation
d'abri de jardin et que vous devrez peut-étre obtenir une autorisation pour monter cet
abri.

Etapes:

1. Déballez tous les composants du carton et placez-les a I'extérieur de votre zone de
travail et vérifiez les piéces par rapport a la liste de piéces de la page suivante.

2. Suivezles instructions de montage page par page.

3. Une fois le montage terminé, placez I'abri en position et ancrez-le solidement au sol.
4. Nettoyertoutes les piéces métalliques, les rivets et les vis.
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PANEL ASSEMBLY FR_ASSEMBLAGE DES PANNEAUX
REAR WALLS MURS ARRIERE

W EP1| 3 Eéé EU2| 1 Eéé EU3| 1

STEP2

STEP3

LTI N
/" NO HOLE" .
/ Ve

Unit: mm










PANEL ASSEMBLY STEP1-2 FR_Assemblage des panneaux
FRONT WALLS Etape 1-2 parois frontales

II]IEP42%EU11 %EU31L__|ET22
3|8 | O |EM]| 2

STEP1 NOHOLE FR_PAS DE TROU
Colorside
FR_Coté coloré

STEP2

Unit: mm 100




PANEL ASSEMBLY STEP3-4 FR_Assemblage des panneaux

FRONT WALLS Etape 3-4 parois frontales
STEP3
FR_Etape 3-1 PATR aetb insérer EU1
STEP3-1 PATR a&b insert EU1 /EU 3 STEP3-2 /EU 3
& =
) =
PART b
PART a &~ @\
J l&\ N m
EU1/ EU1/
STEP4 STEP4-3
EU1
STEP4-1

STEP4-2




SHED ASSEMBLY FR_ASSEMBLAGE DE L'ABRI
JOINING WALLS PAROIS DE CONNEXION

wo |EG1| 6 | & | S3| 24
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ANCHORING ASSEMBLY ~ FR_ASSEMBLAGE DE L'ANCRAGE

Bl |ect| 8 |e=m|s11] 8 s3 16| () |13 |16
STEP1 200 200
= e
s N\ / /B
L o
EC1
N
A \n
& N
} }

f

B 1=
_»80}_;\EC1 EC1‘_‘80

EN_1.The shedis now free standing. Itis critical at this stage to ensure the shed is levelled.
2.Then measure the diagonal distance and make sure the four side walls are squared to 90
degrees.

3.Use anchor kit (EC1& S11) when fixing to a concrete base. Fastening the anchor kit onto a
concrete pad

3.1 Mark the place of the anchor on the ground.

3.2 Use 10mm -0.39"concrete drill bit and drill holes 60mm-2.4"deep.

3.3 Tap concrete fixing bolts into the hole, place anchor, add washer and nut and fasten.

FR_1.L'abri est maintenant autonome. Il est essentiel a ce stade de s'assurer que I'abri de
jardin est correctement nivelé.

2. Mesurez ensuite la distance diagonale et assurez-vous que les quatre parois latérales sont
équerrées a 90 degrés.

3. Utilisez le kitd'ancrage (EC1& S11) pour la fixation sur une base en béton. Fixation du kit
d'ancrage sur une base en béton

3.1 Marquez I'emplacement de I'ancrage sur le sol.

3.2 Utilisez une méche a béton de 10 mm et percez des trous de 60 mm de profondeur.

3.3 Tapez les boulons de fixation du béton dans le trou, placez I'ancrage, ajoutez la rondelle et
I'écrou et fixez.




SHED ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLAGE DE L'ABRI PAROIS DE

JOINING WALLS CONNEXION
3| 8

Noted:Use S3 to fix the corner and make the wall firm and avoid sunlight getting in.
FR_Remarque : utilisez S3 pour fixer I'angle et rendre le mur solide et éviter que la lumiére du

soleil ne pénétre.
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SHED ASSEMBLY STEP1-2 FR_Assemblage de I'ABRI Etape 1-2
FRONT DOORS Portes d'entrée

é EDU1 2 é eouz 2 | F Eouy 1 | BF Eoud 2 | | [ers| 2
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FR_Coté coloré N
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STEP2 FR_Coté coloré

Colorside

STEP21

Colorside
FR_Coté coloré
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SHED ASSEMBLY STEP3-4 FR_Assemblage de I'ABRI Etape 3-4

STEP3 FRONT DOORS Portes d'entrée

STEP3-1

STEP4
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SHED ASSEMBLY FR_Assemblage de I'ABRI
DOOR FRAME Cadre de porte
éEU51ﬁET11334

STEP1

LTI
STEP2 o
Unit: mm
STEP3 LU




SHED ASSEMBLY

FR_Assemblage de I'ABRI
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SHED ASSEMBLY
ROOF PANELS

FR_Assemblage de I'ABRI
Panneaux de toit
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SHED ASSEMBLY FR_Assemblage de I'ABRI

EAVES GOUTTIERES
¢ [ETU 2 | & [ETL2 2 | & |ETLY 2 s3| 16| T | LB 4
ETL
ETL2
ETL3

ETL2
ETL3

ETLA

ETL2

Noted: Install corner guards at
L] corners;

FR_Remarque : Installer des
protections d'angle aux coins.
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SHED ASSEMBLY
FRONT DOORS

o— | S7 | 10| e |H1B| 1

FR_Assemblage de I'ABRI
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